

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 819

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, after “poisoning” insert “within a certain time frame”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike “MARYLAND STATE MEDICAL SOCIETY” and substitute “MEDICAL AND CHIRURGICAL FACULTY OF MARYLAND”; in line 25, strike “PHYSICIAN” and substitute “HEALTH CARE PROVIDER”; and in line 34, strike “PHYSICIAN-CERTIFIED” and substitute “CERTIFIED”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 12, strike the opening bracket; in line 13, strike the closing bracket; in the same line, strike “MARYLAND STATE MEDICAL SOCIETY”; in line 30, strike “PHYSICIAN” and substitute “HEALTH CARE PROVIDER”; and in line 39, strike “PHYSICIAN-CERTIFIED” and substitute “CERTIFIED”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 19 through 22, inclusive, and substitute:

“(1) WITHIN THE TIME FRAME SPECIFIED IN REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE DEPARTMENT; OR”.